# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.		109/20/2012	ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transcat, Inc.
Street Address:	35 Vantage Point Drive
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14624
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2626816	METERSANDINSTRUMENTS.COM
Registration Number:	2920736	CALTRAK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5854198813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: harrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Harris Beach PLLC

Address Line 1: 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	262603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin
Signature:	/Neal L. Slifkin/

900234321 REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0984

2626816

4 \$65.00 26268

Date:	09/25/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=int4A9F#page1.tif source=int4A9F#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0985

# TERMINATION AND FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into as of September 20, 2012 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPMorgan"), in favor of Transcat, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Transcat").

JPMorgan hereby terminates and releases in full its Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of November 21, 2006 made by Transcat in favor of JPMorgan, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2006 in Reel 3443/Frame 0692, and corrected by recording on October 5, 2007 in Reel 3638/0075, with respect to all trademarks and interests therein covered thereby (including without limitation those shown on Schedule A attached hereto), and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Transcat, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of JPMorgan's right, title and interest in and to such trademarks and trademark interests. JPMorgan hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests provided by the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Full Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Thomas Strasenburgh

Title: Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0986

# Schedule A

Registration Number Registration Date **Trademark** 2,626,816 / 76-007,362 9/24/2002 metersandinstruments.com

2,920,736 /78-325,897 1/25/2005 Caltrak

262603 1888735v1

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 09/25/2012** REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0987